OFFICE OF THE ASSAM STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION: ASSAM JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-37

Appeal Case No: <u>HLK.12/2014</u>

Appellant : Shri Majibur Rahman Choudhury

Public Authority: Child Development Project Officer,

Hailakandi.

Heard by: Shri Himangshu Sekhar Das,

Assam State Chief Information Commr.

Appellant was Represented by:

None.

Public Authority was represented by

None.

ORDER 23-2-2015

A communication dated 21-2-2015 was received from CDPO, Algapur, enclosing a copy of letter dated 21-2-2015 addressed to Under Secretary & SPIO, ASIC – stating that he has received the required information and so he has withdrawn the appeal before Assam State Information Commission.

The communication is filed and the appeal case is dropped

Sd/-

(H. S. Das.IAS) (Retd) State Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

Authenticated true copy

and closed.

Sd/-

Secretary and Registrar, Assam State Information Commission

Copy to:

- 1. SPIO & Child Development Project Officer, Hailakandi for information.
- **2.** Shri Majibur Rahman Choudhury,, Vill- Uttar Kanchanpur Pt-II, P.O-Janakibazar, P.S- Panchgram, Dist- Hailakandi.
- **3.** Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office file.

Secretary and Registrar Assam State Information Commission